## 503605676 12/10/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3652306

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
UNIVERSITY COLLEG	E CARDIFF	F CONSULTANTS LIMITED	05/13/2014		
			·		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	NUCANA	A BIOMED LIMITED			
Street Address:	5 SOUTH	HWELL PARK ROAD			
Internal Address:	BASSET	THOUSE			
City:	CAMBER	RLEY, SURREY			
State/Country:	UNITED	KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	GU15 3F	้าป			
		Number			
Property Lyne					
Property Type		Number			
		4943555			
Application Number:	1				
Application Number:	1 DATA	4943555			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (8 be sent to b	4943555 877)769-7945 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b>			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if	DATA (8 be sent to to provided;	4943555 377)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (8 be sent to to provided; (6	4943555 877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 617) 542-5070			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (8 be sent to t provided; (6 a	4943555 877)769-7945 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 617) 542-5070 psi@fr.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (8 be sent to to provided; (6 a C	4943555 877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 617) 542-5070			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (8 provided; (6 a C F	4943555 B77)769-7945 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> B17) 542-5070 psi@fr.com CHRISTINE A. GODDARD			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (8 pe sent to to provided; (6 a C F P	4943555 877)769-7945 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 617) 542-5070 psi@fr.com CHRISTINE A. GODDARD CISH &amp; RICHARDSON P.C.</b>	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (8 provided; (6 provided; C P N	4943555 877)769-7945 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 617) 542-5070 psi@fr.com CHRISTINE A. GODDARD CISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 2.O.BOX 1022	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (8 provided; (6 provided; (6 a C F P M UMBER:	4943555 877)769-7945 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 617) 542-5070 psi@fr.com CHRISTINE A. GODDARD CHRISTINE A. GODDARD CISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-102	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (8 provided; (6 provided; (6 a C F P M UMBER:	4943555 877)769-7945 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 617) 542-5070 psi@fr.com CHRISTINE A. GODDARD CHRISTINE A. GODDARD CH	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (8 provided; (6 provided; (6 a C F P M UMBER:	4943555 877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 617) 542-5070 psi@fr.com CHRISTINE A. GODDARD CHRISTINE A. CHRISTINE A. CHRI	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (8 provided; (6 provided; (6 a C F P M UMBER:	4943555 B77)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent B17) 542-5070 psi@fr.com CHRISTINE A. GODDARD CHRISTINE A. GODDARD SUZANNE C. O'NEILL /Suzanne C. O'Neill/	via US Mail.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	DATA (8 provided; (6 a C F P W UMBER:	4943555 377)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that is unsul if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 517) 542-5070 psi@fr.com CHRISTINE A. GODDARD CISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-102 38186-0003003 SUZANNE C. O'NEILL /Suzanne C. O'NEILL 12/10/2015 e1.tif	via US Mail.		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>University College Cardiff Consultants Limited</u>, a corporation of <u>United</u> <u>Kingdom</u> having a place of business at: 30-36 Newport Road, Cardiff CF24 0DE, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNOR"), is owner of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled <u>PHOSPHORAMIDATE DERIVATIVES OF 5 - FLUORO - 2' -</u> <u>DEOXYURIDINE FOR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF CANCER</u>, filed <u>8/21/2013</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>14/000,682</u> ("PATENT APPLICATION"),

WHEREAS, <u>NuCana BioMed Limited</u>, a corporation of <u>United Kingdom</u> having a place of business at: Bassett House, 5 Southwell Park Road, Camberley, Surrey GU15 3PU United Kingdom ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in said PATENT APPLICATION,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration good and valuable considerations paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof; this assignment including any and all continuations, divisionals, foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said PATENT APPLICATION, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of any of said PATENT APPLICATION under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

PATENT REEL: 037260 FRAME: 0183 Attorney's Docket No.: 38186-0003US1 / P056284US:PNH/SMT

University College Cardiff Consultants Limited

	By_N. B.	Bonne	-
	Title D (RECTOR	2	
	Date <u>13-05-</u>	14	
Witnessed by:			
Name: Prillip Righ	PRO	Date:	13.05.14
ترون من من من من من من من ترون من	Linkin.	Date:	13.05-14

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

NuCana BioMed Limited
вуя.
Title <u> <u> <u> </u> <u> </u></u></u>

Date 13.05.14

Witnessed by:	
Name: M Qdro-	
Name: Caran Ca	

Date: 13.05.14	
----------------	--

-

Date: 13.05.14

23127606.doc

**RECORDED: 12/10/2015**